Power Inductors
APD-T Series
Features
n Low profile and square.
n Magnetically shielded and low DC resistance.
n Suitable for large currents.
n Excellent solderability and high heat resistance.

n Maximum allowable DC current whIC causes 35% inductance reduction of the initial value ,or coil
temperature to rise by 40℃,whICever is smaller.(Reference ambient temperature 20℃)
n Operating temperature : –25℃~ +85℃.
External Dimensions (Unit: m/m)
Part Number Code
APD    03    T    11    N    1R0
  A      B    C    D    E     F
A:  Series Name             Power Inductor
B:  Dimensions(mm)          03：3.2x3.2
C:  Materials                 T=T type
D:  Thickness(mm)           11：1.3  16：1.6
E:  Tolerance                M：±20%  N：±30%
F:  Inductance               1R0=1.0uH
TYPE A B C D E F G H I Q’TY/Reel
APD03T11 3.2Max 3.2Max 1.3Max 4.2Max 1.0 1.3 1.3 4.3 1.7 4000
APD03T16 3.2Max 3.2Max 1.6Max 4.2Max 1.0 1.3 1.3 4.3 1.7 4000
APD03T18 3.2Max 3.2Max 1.8Max 4.2Max 1.0 1.3 1.3 4.3 1.7 4000
APD03T20 3.2Max 3.2Max 2.0Max 4.2Max 1.0 1.3 1.3 4.3 1.7 3000
APD04T12 4.0Max 4.0Max 1.2Max 5.2Max 1.1 1.5 1.4 5.2 2.4 3000
APD04T15 4.0Max 4.0Max 1.5Max 5.2Max 1.1 1.5 1.4 5.2 2.4 3000
APD04T18 4.0Max 4.0Max 1.8Max 5.2Max 1.1 1.5 1.4 5.2 2.4 3000
APD04T20 4.0Max 4.0Max 2.0Max 5.2Max 1.1 1.5 1.4 5.2 2.4 3000
APD04T30 4.0Max 4.0Max 3.0Max 5.2Max 1.1 1.5 1.4 5.2 2.4 3000
CB
A
D E
I
H
G
F
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Power Inductors
APD-T Series
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
DC
Resistance
(Ω)Max.
Rated
DC Current
(A)Max.
APD03T11□-1R0 1.0 100 0.06 1.10
APD03T11□-1R2 1.2 100 0.085 1.02
APD03T11□-1R5 1.5 100 0.068 0.90
APD03T11□-1R8 1.8 100 0.13 0.80
APD03T11□-2R2 2.2 100 0.13 0.78